accepted accounting principles requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the amounts
reported in the financial statements and accompanying notes. Actual results could differ from those estimates.
Material estimates that are particularly susceptible to significant changes include the assessment for impairment of
certain investment securities, the allowance for loan losses, deferred tax assets and liabilities, impairment of goodwill
and other intangible assets, stock compensation expense and other real estate owned.
Previous Quarter Adjustments
In connection with preparing the Form 10-Q for June 30, 2009, the statement of cash flows in the Form 10-Q for
March 31, 2009 have been revised as a result of incorrect amounts in the �Proceeds from the sale of loans and leases�
within �Net cash provided by operating activities� which was overstated by approximately $17.5 million and �Net
increase in loans and leases� which was understated by approximately $17.5 million within �Net cash used in investing
activities.� The following table outlines the corrections to the cash flow statement for the three month period ended
March 31, 2009.

As Reported As Revised
03/31/09 Adjustments 03/31/09

Proceeds from the sale of loans and leases $ 34,289 $ (17,507) $ 16,782
Net cash provided by operating activities 41,379 (17,507) 23,872
Net (increase) decrease in loans and leases (39,422) 17,507 21,915
Net cash used in investing activities (19,259) 17,507 (1,752)
The Corporation will present these revised amounts for March 31, 2009 in the statements of cash flows when filing its
Form 10-Q for the quarter ending March 31, 2010. The revised amounts are refelected in the June 30, 2009 cash flow
information presented in this Form 10-Q.

- 5 -

Edgar Filing: UNIVEST CORP OF PENNSYLVANIA - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

Note 2. Investment Securities
The following table shows the amortized cost and the approximate market value of the held-to-maturity securities and
available-for-sale securities at June 30, 2009 and December 31, 2008 by maturity within each type.